
1-12

1.Remove hardware from box and sort bysze.
2.Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present, 
 prior start of assembly.
3.Please follow attached instruction in the same sequence as 
 numbered to assure fast and easy assembly.
4.If there is any part missing or broken, please contact us. 
Our customer service email: TENNTOU-Service@hotmail.com

Free Hand



1

2

14

15
15

16

13

3

4

9

10

11

12

12

5

7 8

8

7

2-12

x2
M6 x 35 mm

A x 16

M6 x 14 mm
F x 4

φ15 x 9.5 mm
B x 16

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 26

φ4 x 30 mm
K x 11

φ2.5 x 10 mm
L x 24

H x 2 J x 6

φ3.5 x 14 mm
D x 28

I x 2

E x 4

G x 4



3-12

Step 1

Step 2

A

A

B

x2

x2

M6 x 35 mm
A x 4

8

8

7

φ15 x 9.5 mm
B x 4

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 4

B
C

C



4-12

Step 3

Step 4

M6 x 35 mm
A x 2 E x 2

φ3.5 x 14 mm
D x 2

B

B

4

4

4

D

E

E

D

A

A

C
C

φ15 x 9.5 mm
B x 2

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 4

C

C

8

7

8

7



5-12

Step 5

Step 6

2

2

3

3

M6 x 35 mm
A x 4

A

A

A

A

E x 2
φ3.5 x 14 mm

D x 2

D

E

D

E

B

B

C

C
C

C
C

C

B

B

5

φ15 x 9.5 mm
B x 4

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 6



φ4 x 30 mm
K x 1

6-12

Step 7

Step 8

K

K

K

9

10

11

φ4 x 30 mm
K x 2



1

7-12

Step 9

Step 10

M6 x 35 mm
A x 6

A

A

A

A

A

A

1

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 6

K

K

K

K
K

K

K

K

C

C

C

C

C

C

φ4 x 30 mm
K x 8

9

10

11



1

8-12

Step 11

Step 12

B

B

C
C

B

B
B

B

C
C

C
C

φ15 x 9.5 mm
B x 6

φ6 x 30 mm
C x 6

J

J

J

J

J

J

J x 6



12

12

9-12

Step 13

Step 14H x 2
φ3.5 x 14 mm

D x 12 I x 2

D

D
D

D

D
D

H

I

x2
14

φ2.5 x 10 mm
L x 24

LL

L

L

L

L

L L

L

L

L

L

L

L
L

L

L

L
L

L

L

L
L

L



10-12

Step 15
φ3.5 x 14 mm

D x 8

Step 16

15

1414

16

D

D

D

D

x2x2

M6 x 14 mm
F x 4 G x 4

F G

F

G

14

F G

F

G

14



11-12

Step 17
φ3.5 x 14 mm

D x 4

D

D

15

D

D

15



13

12-12

Step 18

Step 19


